INVENTORY
DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT NAME NUMBER

INFORMATION TECH 10

INVENTORY
TAG
NUMBER

24505
101101
101690
103749
103791
103792
104279
105143
105307
106349

SUB-TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

CSA #7 AMBULANCE 12
SUB-TOTAL CSA #7 AMBULANCE

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 22

SHERIFF

22
22
22
22

29528

22096
22155
23026
28006
35830

SUB-TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

22193
26774
27609
29282
29553
30061
30709
31306
31382
31589
32151
32456
32463
32464
32466
32482
32487
33748
33749
33750
33751
33753
33754
33904
33956
33959
34218
34227
34230
34231
34232
34241
34243
34415
35364
35365
35366
35367
35368
35369
35371
35372
35515
35889
35890
35892
35893
101112
101113
101115
101116
101117
101118
101119
101120
101121
101357
101358
101367
101372
101373
101375
101379
101380
101382
101391
101665
101668
101669
101721

ITEM

PHONE SYSTEM
SWITCH

TAPE DRIVE
SWITCH
SERVER
SERVER
CHASSIS
SERVER
LAPTOP
SWITCH

DEFIBRILLATOR

DESK

DESK
PROJECTOR
PROJECTOR
MISC COMP EQP

KAYAK PERCEP
EXERCISE EQP
NETWORK SWIT
SERVER
ROUTER
COMPUTER
ROUTER
ROUTER
SWITCH UNIT
SHADE COVER
SWITCH
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
LAPTOP
EXERCISE EQP
SERVER
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
COMPUTER
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
SERVER
SECURITY
SECURITY
SWITCH UNIT
SWITCH UNIT
SERVER
SERVER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
ROUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
MONITOR

SCHEDULE A
EL DORADO COUNTY
FY 2023/2024
INVENTORY CERTIFICATION
UNLOCATED EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION

VMX 200 VOICE MAIL SYSTEM S/N 201589

CISCO 3750 SWITCH S/N FOC1122Z39P

DELL ML6020 TAPE ARRAY S/N 45P8GD1

CISCO CATALYST 3560V2-48PS-S S/N FDO1402Z2DP
DELL POWEREDGE R410 CHASSIS S/N J8LRBM1

DELL POWEREDGE R410 CHASSIS S/N F3SPQL1
10ZK2R1 - 16 slot Blade chassis

Dell PE T110 Server - CGSQ4V1

Dell Latitude E6520 - BXY5LV1

Cisco Catalyst 3560C 8 Port PoE LAN Switch FOC1803Y6CV

ZOLL DEFIBRILLATOR SNT00G13790

RCR BEL AIR WALNUT

RCR BELAIR DAVIS OFFICE WALNUT
OPAQUE MINOLTA TV1011101084
NOTEVISION PROJECTOR S/N 809321075
OCEAN SYSTEMS SAF AV 3.2 TB RAID 5

TION CORSICA YELLOW WEM4974 7K091

SEMI RECUMBENT INDEXED BIKE

CISCO 2924 SWITCH S/N FOC0530Z0D2

IBM AS400 SERVER SN F104FXIM

CISCO 2620 ROUTER S/N JAB044280AD

IBM A/S400 9406-170

CISCO 1720 ROUTER S/N JMX0603FOLN

CISCO 3640 ROUTER S/N JMX0617KOLH

CISCO 3524 SWITCH S/N FOC0602Y19C

SHADE COVER W/WHITE ROOF

CISCO 2950 SWITCH S/N FHKO0710W0Q2
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SDJ1605
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SDJ1602
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SDJ1608
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SDJ1609
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SDJ1733
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SDJ1721
MOTOROLA MW800 736SFJ1543

MOTOROLA MW800 736SFJ1537

MOTOROLA MW800 736SFJ1538

MOTOROLA MW800 736SFJ1539

MOTOROLA MW800 736SFJ1541

MOTOROLA MW800 736SFJ1542

DELL INSPIRON 9300 P M730 S/N FRROM71
OCTANE PRO35 ELLIPTICAL CROSS TRAINER

IBM SERVER MODEL 520

DELL LATITUDE D610 P M770 S/N 17MHS81

DELL LATITUDE D610 P M740 S/N B7LHS81

DELL LATITUDE D610 P M740 S/N 43LHS81

DELL LATITUDE D610 P M740 S/N F3LHS81

DELL LATITUDE D610 P M740 S/N 15LHS81

DELL LATITUDE D810 P M750 S/N GRTHS81

DELL LATITUDE D810 P M750 S/N 1VTHS81
MOTOROLA MW800 S/N 736SFW0108

DELL INSPIRON 6400 DUO T5500 S/N DDF03C1
DELL INSPIRON 6400 DUO T5500 S/N GDF03C1
DELL INSPIRON 6400 DUO T5500 S/N HDF03C1
DELL INSPIRON 6400 DUO T5500 S/N 1FFO3C1
DELL INSPIRON 6400 DUO T5500 S/N 4FF03C1
DELL INSPIRON 6400 DUO T5500 S/N 6FF03C1
DELL D820 DUO T2300E S/N 1PYY2C1

DELL D820 DUO T2300E S/N CPYY2C1

DELL POWEREDGE 2950 S/N 27QDBC1

CISCO 5510 ASA SECURITY PLUS FIREWALL S/N JMX119LO,
CISCO 5510 ASA SECURITY PLUS FIREWALL S/N JMX119LO,
CISCO 3560 SWITCH S/N FOC1117Y3BY

CISCO 3560 SWITCH S/N FOC1117Y3C8

DELL POWEREDGE 1950 S/N HDTL4D1

DELL POWEREDGE 1950 S/N 2FTL4D1

MOTOROLA MW800 S/N 736SH10121

MOTOROLA MW800 S/N 736SH10123

MOTOROLA MW800 S/N 736SH10120

MOTOROLA MW800 S/N 736SH10125

MOTOROLA MW800 S/N 736SH10119

MOTOROLA MW800 S/N 736SH10124

MOTOROLA MW800 S/N 736SH10122

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N B9JC3F1

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N 39JC3F1

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N B8JC3F1

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N 5BJC3F1

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N D8JC3F1

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N 49JC3F1

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N 98JC3F1

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N 4KVF3F1

DELL OPTIPLEX 745 DUO E4400 S/N 1KVF3F1
CISCO 3825 ETHERNET ROUTER S/N FHK1146F2PG
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SHW0737
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SHW0740
MOTOROLA MW800 MOBILE DATA S/N 736SHW0741
MOTORLA 12.1" XGA 1200NIT COLOR DISPLAY

ACQUISITION
DATE MO YR

07-1993
06-2007
06-2009
05-2010
05-2010
05-2010
10-2011
05-2012
10-2012
03-2014

09-2000

01-1991
02-1991
08-1991
11-1998
03-2017

02-1991
04-1997
02-2001
12-1999
11-2000
05-2001
03-2002
06-2002
06-2002
06-2002
05-2003
08-2003
08-2003
08-2003
08-2003
08-2003
08-2003
06-2005
06-2005
06-2005
06-2005
06-2005
06-2005
06-2005
06-2005
06-2005
04-2006
06-2006
06-2006
06-2006
06-2006
02-2006
02-2006
12-2005
12-2006
12-2006
12-2006
12-2006
12-2006
12-2006
11-2006
11-2006
02-2007
06-2007
06-2007
05-2007
05-2007
06-2007
06-2007
06-2007
06-2007
06-2007
06-2007
06-2007
06-2007
06-2007
12-2007
12-2007
12-2007
12-2007
12-2007
12-2007
12-2007
12-2007
12-2007
05-2008
02-2008
02-2008
02-2008
12-2007

ACQUISITION USEFUL AcCCUM. BOOK
AMOUNT LIFE (YRS. DEPRECIATION VALUE
57,633.64 3 57,633.64 -
7,301.20 3 7,301.20 -
55,640.70 3 55,640.70 -
4,016.83 3 4,016.83 -
3,319.70 3 3,319.70 -
3,290.45 3 3,290.45 -
23,108.29 10 23,108.29 -
1,284.30 3 1,284.30 -
1,919.95 3 1,919.95 -
2,624.23 5 2,624.23 -
160,139.29 160,139.29 .
9,083.75 8 9,083.75 -
9,083.75 9,083.75 .
547.19 15 547.19 .
545.90 15 545.90 .
1,675.00 15 1,675.00
6,629.12 15 6,629.12 -
8,447.70 15 8,447.70 .
17,844.91 17,844.91 .
621.56 15 621.56 -
799.01 10 799.01 -
1,565.20 3 1,565.20 -
5,052.50 3 5,052.50 -
2,144.09 3 2,144.09 -
36,861.34 3 36,861.34 -
2,147.31 3 2,147.31 -
16,186.28 3 16,186.28 -
1,867.38 3 1,867.38 -
1,634.00 10 1,634.00 -
1,661.95 3 1,661.95 -
7,237.32 3 7,237.32 -
7,237.32 3 7,237.32 -
7,237.32 3 7,237.32 -
7,237.32 3 7,237.32 -
7,237.31 3 7,237.31 -
7,237.31 3 7,237.31 -
5,667.03 3 5,667.03 -
5,667.03 3 5,667.03 -
5,667.03 3 5,667.03 -
5,667.03 3 5,667.03 -
5,667.03 3 5,667.03 -
5,667.03 3 5,667.03 -
2,515.06 3 2,515.06 -
2,526.43 10 2,526.43 -
19,922.78 3 19,922.78 -
2,287.41 3 2,287.41 -
1,650.93 3 1,650.93 -
1,528.08 3 1,528.08 -
1,528.08 3 1,528.08 -
1,528.08 3 1,528.08 -
2,492.45 3 2,492.45 -
2,492.45 3 2,492.45 -
5,502.02 3 5,502.02 -
1,698.77 3 1,698.77 -
1,698.77 3 1,698.77 -
1,698.77 3 1,698.77 -
1,698.78 3 1,698.78 -
1,698.77 3 1,698.77 -
1,698.77 3 1,698.77 -
1,681.27 3 1,681.27 -
1,681.26 3 1,681.26 -
5,136.53 3 5,136.53 -
2,995.92 3 2,995.92 -
2,995.92 3 2,995.92 -
4,528.87 3 4,528.87 -
4,528.87 3 4,528.87 -
3,773.06 3 3,773.06 -
3,773.07 3 3,773.07 -
6,171.17 3 6,171.17 -
6,171.16 3 6,171.16 -
6,171.17 3 6,171.17 -
6,171.16 3 6,171.16 -
6,171.17 3 6,171.17 -
6,171.16 3 6,171.16 -
6,171.17 3 6,171.17 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
1,593.54 3 1,593.54 -
13,098.88 3 13,098.88 -
6,171.17 3 6,171.17 -
6,171.16 3 6,171.16 -
6,171.17 3 6,171.17 -
2,569.44 3 2,569.44 -
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DEPARTMENT NAME

SHERIFF

INVENTORY
DEPARTMENT
NUMBER

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

INVENTORY
TAG
NUMBER

101722
102180
102339
102344
102345
102346
102742
102924
102925
102926
102927
102928
103351
103352
103356
103357
103358
103359
103360
103361
103362
103365
103366
103368
103370
103371
103374
103381
103386
104201
104205
104206
104304
104305
104306
104307
104308
104528
104529
104530
104531
104532
104534
104535
104536
104537
104538
104539
104708
104709
104890
104891
104892
104894
104895
104896
104897
104898
104901
104934
105257
105432
105433
105434
105634
105870
105874
105958
105959
106533
106534
106535
106536
106537
106538
106539
106540
106854
106855
106856
106857
106858
106859
106860
107242
107243
107244
107246
107843
107844
107845
107859

ITEM

MONITOR
LAPTOP
VIDEO CAMERA
WIRELESS LAN
WIRELESS LAN
WIRELESS LAN
KETTLE
SWITCH UNIT
SWITCH UNIT
SWITCH UNIT
SWITCH UNIT
ROUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
LAPTOP
SWITCH UNIT
SWITCH UNIT
ROUTER
SWITCH UNIT
SWITCH UNIT
SERVER
STORAGE UNIT
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
LAPTOP
CATALYST
CATALYST
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
SMART SYS
LAPTOP
RADIO

RADIO

RADIO

DISK DRIVE
LAPTOP
SERVER
SWITCH
SWITCH
RADIO

RADIO

RADIO

RADIO

RADIO

RADIO

RADIO

RADIO
CATALYST
CATALYST
SURVEILANCE
SURVEILANCE
SURVEILANCE
SURVEILANCE
SURVEILANCE
SWITCH
SWITCH
SWITCH
SWITCH
SWITCH
SWITCH
SWITCH
CATALYST

SCHEDULE A
EL DORADO COUNTY
FY 2023/2024
INVENTORY CERTIFICATION
UNLOCATED EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION

MOTORLA 12.1" XGA 1200NIT COLOR

DISPLAY

DELL LATITUDE XT DUO U7600 S/N HGK4MG1
DIGITAL PATROLLER CAR VIDEO SYSTEM

OUTDOOR WIRELESS DOWNLOAD KIT
OUTDOOR WIRELESS DOWNLOAD KIT
OUTDOOR WIRELESS DOWNLOAD KIT

CLEVELAND ELECTRIC TABLE TOP STEAM KETTLE

CISCO 3560 24 2 SFP FDO 1248X048

CISCO 3560 24 2 SFP FOC 1305W1VB
CISCO 3560 24 2 SFP FOC 1305Z1PG
CISCO 3560 24 2 SFP FOC 1305W1TU

CISCO 3560 24 2 SFP FTX 13088688612

MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
MOTROLA MW810 MOBILE DATA SIN
91FX3Q1 - Dell Latitude E6510

CISCO CAT SWITCH FD01453V09C
CISCO CAT SWITCH FD01453V08R

736SKL0879
736SKL1866
736SKL1870
736SKL1871
736SKL1872
736SKL1873
736SKL1874
736SKL1875
736SKL1876
736SKL1880
736SKL1881
736SKL1883
736SKL1885
736SKL1886
736SKL1889
736SKL1896
736SKL1901

SFTX151604GF - Cisco 1841 BDL W/HWIC 1-DSU-T1

SFDO1504X0NZ - CAT3560V2 24 PT
SFDO1509X1YN - CAT3560V2 24 PT
50GJFP1 - Dell PE R510

30XJvQ1 - Dell MD1200 Array Server

7365MJ2038 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2039 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2040 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2041 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2042 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2044 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2045 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2046 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2047 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2048 MW810 Mobile WorkStation
7365MJ2049 MW810 Mobile WorkStation

CISCO CAT-5 CABLE DF01542X3F2
CISCO CAT-5 CABLE DF01542X3FE

736SMY1779 - Motorola Custom Workstations
736SMY 1780 - Motorola Custom Workstations
736SMY1781 - Motorola Custom Workstations
736SMY 1783 - Motorola Custom Workstations
736SMY 1784 - Motorola Custom Workstations
736SMY 1785 - Motorola Custom Workstations
736SMY 1786 - Motorola Custom Workstations
736SMY 1787 - Motorola Custom Workstations
736SMY 1790 - Motorola Custom Workstations

SMART BOARD WITH UF65 PROJECTOR G012GL27B0222
MOTOROLA MW810 MOBILE WORKSTATEION VA00580

Thales MultiBand Radio
Thales MultiBand Radio
Thales MultiBand Radio

Forensic Dossier SATA/IDE Hard Drive Data Capture Solution - £

DELL XPS12 LAPTOP SN#JYPJ3X1
PowerVaultNX3200 - 9IMTRCX1

Network Equipment CISCO Catalyst 3750G-24TS-1U Switch
Network Equipment CISCO Catalyst 3750G-24TS-1U Switch

RADIO APX6500 VHF MID POWER 527CPX1941
RADIO APX6500 VHF MID POWER 527CPX1942
RADIO APX6500 VHF MID POWER 527CPX1943
RADIO APX6500 VHF MID POWER 527CPX1944
RADIO APX6500 VHF MID POWER 527CPX1945
RADIO APX6500 VHF MID POWER 527CPX1946
RADIO APX6500 VHF MID POWER 527CPX1947
RADIO APX6500 VHF MID POWER 527CPX1948

CISCO CATALYST 3560V2 24 ETHERNET SN# FDO1750YP1
CISCO CATALYST 3560V2 24 ETHERNET SN# FDO1750YNY

FUSION IN-CAR CAMERA SYSTEM
FUSION IN-CAR CAMERA SYSTEM
FUSION IN-CAR CAMERA SYSTEM
FUSION IN-CAR CAMERA SYSTEM
FUSION IN-CAR CAMERA SYSTEM

Cisco 2960 48 port POE Switch FCW1835A56P
Cisco 2960 48 port POE Switch FOC18375218

Cisco 2960 48 port POE Switch FCW1836B08M
Cisco 2960 48 port POE Switch FCW1848B1KM

Cisco Catalyst 2960X 24 port POE Switch
Cisco Catalyst 2960X 24 port POE Switch
Cisco Catalyst 2960X 24 port POE Switch
CISCO CATALYST 3850-24T-S

ACQUISITION
DATE MO YR

12-2007
06-2008
06-2008
06-2008
06-2008
06-2008
12-2008
06-2009
06-2009
06-2009
06-2009
06-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
09-2009
03-2011
04-2011
04-2011
06-2011
06-2011
06-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
05-2011
09-2011
09-2011
01-2012
01-2012
01-2012
01-2012
01-2012
01-2012
01-2012
01-2012
01-2012
02-2012
06-2012
11-2012
11-2012
11-2012
11-2012
04-2013
04-2013
05-2013
05-2013
11-2013
11-2013
11-2013
11-2013
11-2013
11-2013
11-2013
11-2013
06-2014
06-2014
06-2014
06-2014
06-2014
06-2014
06-2014
01-2015
01-2015
01-2015
01-2015
03-2015
03-2015
03-2015
04-2015

ACQUISITION
AMOUNT

2,569.44
3,100.49
5,333.08
2,354.59
2,354.59
2,354.59
5,240.83
4,237.56
6,668.29
6,668.29
6,668.29
2,179.13
6,522.60
6,522.60
6,522.61
6,522.60
6,522.61
6,522.60
6,522.61
6,522.60
6,522.61
6,522.60
6,522.61
6,522.61
6,522.61
6,522.60
6,522.61
6,522.60
6,522.60
1,554.44
2,285.01
2,285.01
1,585.86
2,462.69
2,462.69
12,746.43
12,746.45
5,430.90
5,430.90
5,430.90
5,430.90
5,430.90
5,430.90
5,430.90
5,430.90
5,430.91
5,430.91
5,430.91
2,418.66
2,418.66
6,639.00
6,639.00
6,639.00
6,639.00
6,639.00
6,639.00
6,639.00
6,639.00
6,638.97
5,112.93
6,639.00
4,988.40
4,988.40
4,988.40
3,534.38
1,599.38
12,920.43
5,068.63
5,068.63
3,046.55
3,046.55
3,046.55
3,046.55
3,046.55
3,046.55
3,046.55
3,046.55
2,636.08
2,636.07
4,099.00
4,099.00
4,099.00
4,099.00
4,099.00
2,295.00
2,295.00
2,295.00
2,295.00
1,755.00
1,755.00
1,755.00
3,492.09

USEFUL

AcCCUM. BOOK

LIFE (YRS, DEPRECIATION VALUE

S ww

WWWWWWWWANANN NN D DD DDDDDO000WDEDD D000 WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwwNWww

2,569.44 -
3,100.49 -
5,333.08 -
2,354.59 -
2,354.59 -
2,354.59 -
5,240.83 -
4,237.56 -
6,668.29 -
6,668.29 -
6,668.29 -
2,179.13 -
6,522.60 -
6,522.60 -
6,522.61 -
6,522.60 -
6,522.61 -
6,522.60 -
6,522.61 -
6,522.60 -
6,522.61 -
6,522.60 -
6,522.61 -
6,522.61 -
6,522.61 -
6,522.60 -
6,522.61 -
6,522.60 -
6,522.60 -
1,554.44 -
2,285.01 -
2,285.01 -
1,585.86 -
2,462.69 -
2,462.69 -
12,746.43 -
12,746.45 -
5,430.90 -
5,430.90 -
5,430.90 -
5,430.90 -
5,430.90 -
5,430.90 -
5,430.90 -
5,430.90 -
5,430.91 -
5,430.91 -
5,430.91 -
2,418.66 -
2,418.66 -
6,639.00 -
6,639.00 -
6,639.00 -
6,639.00 -
6,639.00 -
6,639.00 -
6,639.00 -
6,639.00 -
6,638.97 -
5,112.93 -
6,639.00 -
4,988.40 -
4,988.40 -
4,988.40 -
3,534.38 -
1,599.38 -
12,920.43 -
5,068.63 -
5,068.63 -
3,046.55 -
3,046.55 -
3,046.55 -
3,046.55 -
3,046.55 -
3,046.55 -
3,046.55 -
3,046.55 -
2,636.08 -
2,636.07 -
4,099.00 -
4,099.00 -
4,099.00 -
4,099.00 -
4,099.00 -
2,295.00 -
2,295.00 -
2,295.00 -
2,295.00 -
1,755.00 -
1,755.00 -
1,755.00 -
3,492.09 -

25-0401B20of 3



SCHEDULE A
EL DORADO COUNTY
FY 2023/2024
INVENTORY CERTIFICATION
UNLOCATED EQUIPMENT

INVENTORY INVENTORY

DEPARTMENT TAG ACQUISITION ACQUISITION USEFUL ACCuM. BOOK
DEPARTMENT NAME NUMBER NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION DATE MO YR AMOUNT LIFE (YRS, DEPRECIATION VALUE
SHERIFF 24 107860 CATALYST CISCO CATALYST 3850-24T-S 04-2015 3,492.09 3 3,492.09 -
24 108456 ARRAY Nimble CS215 Base Storage Array SN AF-129553 03-2016 29,664.63 5 29,664.63 -
24 108709 SERVER Nimble ES1-H25B Expansion Shelf SN# AF-116807 10-2016 20,247.00 10 15,691.42 4,555.58
24 108820 HARD DRIVE Nimble Storage Expansion Shelf ES1 Series Hard Drive Array S/| 02-2017 39,201.20 3 39,201.20 -
24 109203 SERVER Dell PowerVault MD1200 SN HSGHOM2 11-2017 9,628.84 5 9,628.84 -
24 990526 RECORDER MICRO-FLEX AUDIO RECORDER IN GM KEY FOB 06-2010 4,014.50 8 4,014.50 -
24 990527 RECORDER MICRO-FLEX AUDIO RECORDER IN GM KEY FOB 06-2010 4,014.50 8 4,014.50 -
24 991338 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991339 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991340 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991341 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991342 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991343 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991344 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991345 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991346 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991347 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991348 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
24 991349 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.24 3 4,375.24 -
24 991350 SCREEN ICS Utility in-dash flat screen 03-2016 4,375.25 3 4,375.25 -
SUB-TOTAL SHERIFF 182 938,236.18 933,680.60 4,555.58
TRANSPORTATION 36 101049 WORKSTATION  SYSTEMS FURNITURE 10-2006 5,740.14 15 5,740.14 -
SUB-TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 5,740.14 5,740.14 -
LIBRARY 43 25050 DESK LARGE 3 SECTIONS 12'LX30"W 05-1994 2,190.00 15 2,190.00 -
SUB-TOTAL LIBRARY 2,190.00 2,190.00 -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 1,133,234.27 1,063,743.85 4,555.58
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